NS			2016-0114	<u></u>
	OF TRUST DEED NEFICIARY		STATE OF County I 10/26/2016 09:16:00 A Fee: \$47.00	, Oregon
Joseph A. Mark & Sheila P. Mark, Trustees of the Mark Family 1995 Revocable Trust u/a/d 6/18/95  Joseph A. Mark & Sheila P. Mark Trustees of the Mark Family Trust dated 4/9/2015  Assignee		SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	was received for record on the day of, 19, at o'clock, M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No on page and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No, Records of said County.  Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
P.O. Box 3536	ldress, Zip):			TITLE
			Бу	, Deputy.
tain trust deed dated _Au	gust_13,_2013,19	_, executed and delivered by	eneficiary's successor in interest und y	
Joseph A. Mark & on Oct. 10, 2013 microfilm/reception No. conveying real property i	Sheila P. Mark, tts,c , 19, in book/reel/vol	est American Title of the Mark Family ume No on p nich) of the Records ofK ows:	, trusto 1995*** is the beneficia page, and/or as fee/file, 1 amath County,	ee, in which ry, recorded /instrument/
AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A"				
		ATTACHED		
****Mark	Family Trust dated A	April 9, 2015		
all of the beneficial interest to, with the interest there to, with the interest there the undersigned lin interest under the trust assign the same, and the the sum of not less than  In construing this IN WITNESS WE caused its name to be signed.	hereinafter called assist in and under the trust deed, to on, and all rights and benefits whereby covenants to and with the deed and is the owner and honote or other obligation secure \$, 19  instrument, and whenever the HEREOF, the undersigned has	ignee, and assignee's heirs, pogether with the notes, monwhatsoever accrued or to accree assignee that the undersigned of the beneficial interest thereon at the context so requires, the sing hereunto executed this documents.	ened is the beneficiary or beneficiary est therein and has the right to sell, baid on the obligations secured by the rate of percent per a	and assigns, d or referred  's successor transfer and the trust deed annum from tration, it has
of directors.  Dated/ 9	tober , 15 20	1	ark Family 1995 Revocable /A/D June 18, 1995	e Trust
A-2511 A-	C. Vileania	Joseph A. Sheila P.	Mark, Trustee  La P. Mask  Mark, Trustee	
KELLY A. NICHOLAS KELLY A. NICHOLAS Commission # 2002749 Notary Public - California My Comm. Expires Jan 29, 29	STATE OF OREGON, Countries instrument was a by	ty ofIVIONTURAL scknowledged before me on acknowledged before me on and Sheila P. Mark		
G ANNE		Notary Public for	Orogon California	

## **EXHIBIT A**

Parcel 2 of Land Partition No. 48-05, said Land Partition being a replat of a portion of Lots 34 and 44 of Enterprise Tracts located in the West 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Together with a non-exclusive Reciprocal Easement for pedestrian and vehicular ingress & egress granted in Volume M95, Page 33582, Microfilm records of Klamath County, Oregon.